Wednesday - May 7, 2025

Time
12:00-7:00pm
1:00-1:45pm
2:00-2:45pm
2:45-3:15pm
3:15-3:45pm
4:00-5:00pm
5:15-6:15pm
6:15-12:00am
Thursday - May 8, 2025
Time
7:15-8:45am
8:30-4:30pm

9:00-10:00am

10:10-10:55am
10:55-11:15am
11:15-12:15pm
12:15-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
1:30-4:30pm
2:30-3:45pm
2:30-3:45pm
3:45-5:00pm
3:45-5:00pm
5:00-5:30pm
Friday - May 9, 2025
Time
7:00-8:30am
8:45-12:00pm
10:15-10:30am
12:00-1:30pm
1:30-2:30pm
5:45-6:30pm
6:30pm

6:30-1:00am

mehear.ca Schedule - AHIP Symposium 2025

Room Event

Grand Hall Foyer Registration

Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Jenn Schumacher, AuD: Artificial Intelligence for Better Hearing in Noise

SEMINAR: Janna Brubacher, AuD: Beyond the Audiogram: Revolutionizing Hearing Aid Fittings with
the Audible Contrast Threshold (ACT) Test

Coffee Break

Grand Hall B

Grand Hall Foyer

Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Allison Young, PhD, MAud : Mobile Hearing Care to Support an Aging Population

Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Jonathan Vaisberg, PhD, Reg. CASLPO: How Hearing Aids Improve Listening: Insights From
The Brain

Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Thomas J. Aleo, BC-HIS: Taking Hearing Care Professionalism into the Future

Grand Hall C& D Networking Dinner - Come in your 60's & 70's outfits! ! Bﬂl Kjk

Room Event

BRASA (HILTON) Breakfast

Grand Hall Foyer Registration

SEMINAR: Oli Luke: The Baby Boomer Transition: How Today's Patients are Changing and How

Grand Hall B
Practices Can Win in 2025

Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Monika Nazair, M.Sc.S. Reg. CASLPO: Battling the Beast: Speech Understanding in Noise

Grand Hall Foyer Coffee Break

Grand Hall B X X
How Better Hearing Supports a Healthier Brain

Grand HallC&D Lunch - Laughter on the menu with Derek Edwards

SEMINAR: Victoria McLeod, M.Cl.Sc.: A Step Ahead: How HIS Professionals Can Support Patients in

Grand Hall B . .
Reducing Fall Risks

Grand Hall Foyer Last Chance to Pick your Gala Seat

Grand Hall E Networking Hall - Blue Group
Grand Hall A Exhibit Hall - Yellow Group
Grand Hall E Networking Hall - Yellow Group
Grand Hall A Exhibit Hall - Blue Group

Grand Hall Foyer Ice Cream Break - Prizes Draws

Room Event

BRASA (HILTON) Breakfast
Grand Hall B AHIP's AGM - Members Only
Grand Hall Foyer Coffee Break
Grand HallC& D Lunch - IHS Canadian Governor Update
Grand Hall B SEMINAR: Erica Zaia, M.Sc. Reg. Audiologist: Dizziness and Vertigo for the HIP

Grand Hall Foyer Presidents' Reception

Grand HallC& D Gala Dinner
—_——
Grand Hall C& D STEREOFLAVOUR
—_— i
Oticon - Platinum 9”‘;9&
Starkey

Starkey - Gold Sponsor

Hear u

WSAudiology - Silver Sponsor WSAudiology

ReSound SN

ReSound - Silver Sponsor

Bernafon - Bronze Sponsor : Bernafon

SEMINAR: Lisa Hiller, AuD: T op 5 Things You Need to Know About BrainHearingw and Cognitive Health -

Sponsor

eSound GN

d diatec

l|. mehear.ca

unitron. .

il. mehear.ca

Sponsor

Il. mehear.c

PHONAK

lifeison

oticon

lite-chanaing technology

Starkey

Hear better. Live bette

(i
il. mehear.ca
l'. mehear.ca
l'. mehear.ca




