

## Schedule - AHIP Symposium 2025



## Wednesday - May 7, 2025

wednesday - May 7, 2025			
<u>Time</u>	Room	Event	<u>Sponsor</u>
12:00-7:00pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Registration	
1:00-1:45pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Jenn Schumacher, AuD: Artificial Intelligence for Better Hearing in Noise	ReSound GN
2:00-2:45pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Janna Brubacher, AuD: Beyond the Audiogram: Revolutionizing Hearing Aid Fittings with the Audible Contrast Threshold (ACT) Test	C diatec
2:45-3:15pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Coffee Break	
3:15-3:45pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Allison Young, PhD, MAud : Mobile Hearing Care to Support an Aging Population	helpmehear.ca
4:00-5:00pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Jonathan Vaisberg, PhD, Reg. CASLPO: How Hearing Aids Improve Listening: Insights From The Brain	unitron. Love the experience
5:15-6:15pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Thomas J. Aleo, BC-HIS: Taking Hearing Care Professionalism into the Future	帅 helpmehear.ca
6:15-12:00am	Grand Hall C & D	Networking Dinner - Come in your 60's & 70's outfits!	
Thursday - May 8, 2025			
<u>Time</u>	Room	<u>Event</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
7:15-8:45am	BRASA (HILTON)	Breakfast	
8:30-4:30pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Registration	
9:00-10:00am	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Oli Luke: The Baby Boomer Transition: How Today's Patients are Changing and How Practices Can Win in 2025	helpmehear.ca
10:10-10:55am	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Monika Nazair, M.Sc.S. Reg. CASLPO: Battling the Beast: Speech Understanding in Noise	PHONAK life is on
10:55-11:15am	Grand Hall Foyer	Coffee Break	
11:15-12:15pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Lisa Hiller, AuD: T op 5 Things You Need to Know About BrainHearing and Cognitive Health How Better Hearing Supports a Healthier Brain	- oticon
12:15-1:30pm	Grand Hall C & D	Lunch - Laughter on the menu with Derek Edwards	
1:30-2:30pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Victoria McLeod, M.Cl.Sc.: A Step Ahead: How HIS Professionals Can Support Patients in Reducing Fall Risks	Starkey Hear better. Live better.
1:30-4:30pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Last Chance to Pick your Gala Seat	
2:30-3:45pm	Grand Hall E	Networking Hall - Blue Group	
2:30-3:45pm	Grand Hall A	Exhibit Hall - Yellow Group	
3:45-5:00pm	Grand Hall E	Networking Hall - Yellow Group	
3:45-5:00pm	Grand Hall A	Exhibit Hall - Blue Group	
5:00-5:30pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Ice Cream Break - Prizes Draws	
Friday - May 9, 2025			
<u>Time</u>	<u>Room</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>
7:00-8:30am	BRASA (HILTON)	Breakfast	
8:45-12:00pm	Grand Hall B	AHIP's AGM - Members Only	telpmehear.ca
10:15-10:30am	Grand Hall Foyer	Coffee Break	
12:00-1:30pm	Grand Hall C & D	Lunch - IHS Canadian Governor Update	
1:30-2:30pm	Grand Hall B	SEMINAR: Erica Zaia, M.Sc. Reg. Audiologist: Dizziness and Vertigo for the HIP	telpmehear.ca
5:45-6:30pm	Grand Hall Foyer	Presidents' Reception	helpmehear.ca
6:30pm	Grand Hall C & D	Gala Dinner	helpmehear.ca
6:30-1:00am	Grand Hall C & D	STEREOFLAVOUR	helpmehear.ca
		Oticon - Platinum Oticon	
		Starkey - Gold Sponsor	
		WSAudiology - Silver Sponsor WSAudiology	
		ReSound - Silver Sponsor	
		Bernafon - Bronze Sponsor	